There may be factoring arrangements in place in respect of the maintenance and  upkeep of communal areas.
This should be verified by the completing conveyancer.

There appears to be a private parking space pertaining to the subject property.  This should be  legally confirmed.

£185,000 (ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND POUNDS).

It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on  information
provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

£100,000 (ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND POUNDS).

The reported valuation is a snapshot in time and reflects the prevailing market conditions.